NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO:	Santa Barbara County Clerk of the Board	of Supervisors	
FROM:	Community Services Department		
environmen		lowing activity is determined to be exempt from further environmental Quality Act (CEQA) of 1970, as defined in of CEQA.	
APN: <u>N/A</u>	<u> </u>	Case No.: N/A	
Location: §	Santa Barbara County		
Project Tit	tle: 2016-2017 Service Agreement for Libra Lompoc and Santa Maria	ry Operations with the Cities of Santa Barbara,	
(Zone 1), L		es the County to contract with the Cities of Santa Barbara for library services and provide funding for the period of	
Min State x Cate Eme	catus: (Check one) nisterial tutory Exemption egorical Exemption ergency Project clared Emergency		
because it is which do r	involves the creation of a government fund	n: 15378 (b)(4); This action does not constitute a "Project" ing mechanism(s) or other government fiscal activity(ies), fic project which may result in a potentially significant	
This action	Santa Barbara for the purpose of providir	ional material, if necessary): o provide funding to existing City libraries throughout the g free library services to County residents, and does not	
Department	t/Division Representative	Date	
Note: A copy 30 days.	must be filed with the County Clerk of the Board aft	er project approval and posted by the Clerk of the Board for a period of	
Copies to:	Community Services Department File		
		Date File of Counter Clerk	